RECORDATION FOR Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick J. Palonis and James A. Capouellez Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 11-24-2000 Ints or copy thereof. United States Government as represented by The Secretary of the Army Washington, D.C.			
Other1 September 2000 Execution Date:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 19 October 200 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Commander, U.S. Army Legal Services ATTN: JALS-IP 901 North Stuart Street, Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22203-1837	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
.1/22/2000 AAHMED1 00000146 192201 09694632 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 19-2201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. PETER A. TAUCHER, REG NO 22126 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 19 October 2000 Signature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

#303

REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: DYNAMIC TRACK TENSION ADJUSTER TA-3060			
Inventor(s) Patrick J. Palonis and James A. Capouellez			
*Application Serial No.:			
*Date Oath Executed: / Suptember 2000 *Filing Date:			
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)			
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:			
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.			
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.			
 Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon. 			
Signature of Inventor: (First name) (Middle Initial) (Last Name)			
Duty Address: 29808 Apolonia, Warren, Macomb County, Michigan 48092 (Locality) (County) (State)			
Date: / Sep 2000 Typed Name of Inventor: PATRICK J. PALONIS			
State of: MICHIGAM) SS County of: MACUMB)			
On the above date PATRICK J PALONIS known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.			
(SEAL) (Signature of notary public) DIANE M ROSE NOTATY TO JORGAN MI RIS COMMISSION expires on My Commission expires on			

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of 2

Pages

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG			
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R a	and 2874-R when additions	l signature blocks are needed	
. ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s)		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NU	
Patrick J. Palonis and James A. Capoue		3. FILING DATE	
. TITLE OF INVENTION			
DYNAMIC TRACK TENSION ADJUSTE	ER		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: January	A. (Middle initial)	Capouller	
DUTY ADDRESS: 4771 Pickwick, Ster	cling Heights,	Macomb County,	Michigan 48310
DATE SIGNED: 1 Sept 2000 IN	NVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	JAMES A. CAPOU	JELLEZ
• • •	* * * * * * * * *		
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF MACOMB			
COUNTY OF MACOMB	SS.		
On the above date JAMES A CAPO executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before act and deed.	OUELLEZ known to ore me and acknowledged	o me to be the individual desc to me that he executed the sa	ribed in and who ime as his own
(SEAL)	Our	M RICHARD BO	SE
	My Commission expire	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	S Sep 17, 2004
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:			
(First name)	(Middle initial)	(Last name	'
DUTY ADDRESS:			
DATE SIGNED:	INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME	:	
***	*********		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared bet free act and deed.	known fore me and acknowledged	to me to be the individual des to me that he executed the s	cribed in and who ame as his own
Tree act and deed.			
(SEAC)		(Signature of notary put	olic)
	My Commission expi	res on	The state of the s
DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA F	FORM 4230-R, MAR 74,WHICH IS C	DBSOLETE Page	2 of 2 Page USAPPC V1.0

PATENT REEL: 011256 FRAME: 0391